

GQG Partners ASX Announcement

8 April 2024

GQG Partners Inc. (ARBN 651 066 330) 450 East Las Olas Boulevard Suite 750 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA

TRANSFER OF SHARES

GQG Partners Inc. (GQG) announces that an entity associated with CEO Tim Carver has agreed to sell 40,000,000 shares of GQG common stock to an entity associated with Chairman Rajiv Jain. This transaction constitutes a transfer of approximately 1.4% of GQG's outstanding shares and is expected to settle on or before 12 April 2024. Following settlement of the transaction, Mr. Jain's associated entity, QVFT LLC, will hold 2,070,616,054 shares of GQG common stock (which is approximately 70.1% of GQG's issued share capital). Mr. Carver's holding, through his associated entity Pythia Pronaos LLC, will be approximately 4.2% following settlement of the transaction.

Mr. Carver is selling his shares in order to fulfill his obligations under a divorce settlement agreement. "My wife and I have decided to divorce. While this is a difficult time, we continue to have strong mutual respect, and care for one another. I appreciate the respect for our family's privacy during this time."

"This sale will enable me to fulfill all obligations under my settlement agreement, and I will have no need to sell any further shares pursuant to this matter. I remain completely committed to my colleagues, our clients, and GQG's business," said Mr. Carver.

The transaction will be priced at AUD \$2.20/ share. Mr Jain said, "I continue to have great confidence in our business, and in Tim's leadership. I am a very happy buyer of our shares at this price, given our FUM and earnings growth since our IPO, our strong long-term investment performance, and our solid business momentum."

Appendix 3Ys will be lodged for each of Mr. Jain and Mr. Carver.

AUTHORISATION

Frederick H. Sherley, General Counsel and Secretary of the Company, authorised this announcement being given to ASX.

ABOUT GQG PARTNERS INC.

GQG Partners Inc. is a global investment boutique focused on managing active equity portfolios and is headquartered in the United States. As at 31 March 2024, our group managed US\$143.4 billion for investors that include many large pension funds, sovereign funds, wealth management firms, and other financial institutions around the world. GQG is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX Code: GQG). Further information can be obtained from gqg.com.

CONTACTS

For investor and media enquiries: investors@gqgpartners.com